झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, 2009)



Letter No. CUJ/Recruitment Cell/107/2012/1686 Date: 31.5.2013

To, Shri S. K. Samdarshi B-22, Residential Complex Tezpur University, Tezpur, Assam- 784028

Subject : Appointment Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

On the recommendation of the Selection Committee the Executive Council has been pleased to appoint you as Professor, in the Centre for Energy Engineering in the Central University of Jharkhand, on the terms noted below:

1. Pay Scale

PB-4 ₹37400-67000/-, AGP- ₹10000/-

- 2. You will be paid all applicable allowances as per rules
- 3. The age of Superannuation

65 years

- 4. Your appointment is on probation for one year which may, if needed, be extended to another one year.
- 5. You will be assigned University duties over and above your own and other official activities as and when needed by the competent authority.
- 6. The terms of the appointment and service conditions etc. are subject to the University Act, Statutes, Ordinances, Rules and Regulations applicable from time to time.
- 7. All other Central Government Rules on probation and confirmation shall be applicable mutatis mutandis.
- 8. You will be governed under New Pension Scheme of GOI/UGC.

Please bring with you the following in original along with a set of photo copies duly attested:

- 1. The High School Certificate or equivalent in proof of your date of birth/age
- 2. Certificates and mark-sheet of Educational qualifications.
- 3. Scheduled Tribe/Schedule Caste/ OBC Certificates, if applicable
- 4. Certificates of Medical fitness
- 5. Any other Certificates
- 6. Character Certificate from a gazetted officer

If you are already in service, please bring the following original certificates from your present employer:

- a) Relieving letter
- b) Last pay certificate
- c) Character Certificate from the employer

If you accept the offer on the terms stated above, you are requested to submit your acceptance and report for duty in the enclosed Performa to the Registrar, Central University of Jharkhand, within one month from the date of issues of the letter.

Yours faithfully

for lunery REGISTRAR 113



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

CHARGE REPORT	
Certified that the charge 6	
Lertified that the charge for the post of PROFESS. harkhand, Ranchi has been assumed (asking the last).	ORin the Central University
accordance with Memo No. SUT RECTUAL MOON	11/4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
The state of the s	Cell 107 1012 1086 Dated 31 05 2013
Appointment / Leave / Transfer / Resignation	
- / Hanster / Resignation	
	Signature
	Name S. K. SAMDARSHI
	Designation PROFESSOR
	Street Control D
	School/Centre/Dept ENERGY ENGCO
	200
	COTZ X WUND
The state of the s	219 1
	Authorised Signatory
	He (Office Seal)
	कुलसचिव Central University of Jharkhand, Hanchi
	गंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, झारखण्ड, गाँची



TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

03712 - 267005

Fax: 03712 - 267006

Ph : 03712 - 267004

03712 - 267005

(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament) NAPAAM, TEZPUR-784 028

DISTRICT: SONITPUR :: ASSAM :: INDIA

e-mail;adm@agnigarh.tezu.ernet.in

OFFICE ORDER Dated January , 2009

Dr. Sanjoy Kumar Samdarshi, son of Sri Suresh Sharma, is appointed Professor in the Department of Energy, under the School of Energy, Environment & Natural Resources, Tezpur University, on the following

1. The post is permanent and carries the scale of pay of Rs. 16400-450-20900-500- 22400/- (pre-revised) and other allowances admissible as per Govt. of India rules.

Initial basic pay will be fixed as per Govt. of India rules.

3. He will be on probation for a period of 12 (twelve) months from the date of his joining, which may be extended for a further period of 12 (twelve) months

4. His services will be regulated by the Tezpur University Act, 1993 and Statutes, Ordinances, Rules and Regulations of the University in force from time to time and he will be required to execute a service agreement (in duplicate) in a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.10/- (each) at the time joining the post.

5. He will be required to confirm acceptance of this offer in writing within 15 days from the date of issue of this order and to join duty within one month from the date of issue of this order. If no communication accepting this offer is received within the said period, it will be assumed that he is not interested in this offer and the offer shall stand withdrawn.

(A. K. Buragohain) 12 or 2009.

Registrar

Date: 12-1-09

Memo No. F.13-6/1/2/2004(E)/ 5981-A

Dean, School of Energy, Environment & Natural Resources, Tezpur University

Finance Officer, Tezpur University. Controller of Examinations, Tezpur University

 Dy. Librarian, Tezpur University
 Head, Dept. of Energy, Tezpur University
 Section Officer, SC/ST Cell, Tezpur University. He will record that the appointee is a General category candidate and the appointment is not against any reserved post.

7. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.

accessity. This has reference to his 8. Dr. Sanjoy Kumar Samdarshi, Reader, Department of Energy, Tearning application for the post of Professor against the Advertiseme set of ____ reports is enclosed.

A L Constitution